$1,011,247 reported as deferred outflows of resources related to pensions resulting from County
contributions subsequent to the measurement date will be recognized as an decrease of the net pension
liability in the year ended June 30, 2026. Other amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and
deferred inflows of resources related to pensions will be recognized in pension expense as follows:

   Amount recognized in
  Deferred   Pension Expense as an
  Outlflows of  Deferred Inflows  increase or (decrease)

Year ended June 30:  Resources  of Resources  to Pension

2026   $  1,259,834   $  824,574   $  435,260
2027   972,510   741,540   230,970
2028   769,303   197,375   571,928
2029   360,055   87,360   272,695
2030   -   -   -
Total   $  3,361,702   $  1,850,849   $  1,510,853

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the net pension liability of the Plan, calculated using the discount rate of percent, as
well as what the Plan’s net pension liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1-
percentage-point lower or 1-percentage-point higher than the current rate:

 1% Decrease  Current Discount Rate  1% Increase

 3.28%  4.28%  5.28%
Net pension liability  $  16,458,806   $  14,792,958   $  13,272,568

Changes in the Net Pension Liability

 Total Pension
 Liability  Plan Net Position  Net Pension Liability

Balance as of December 31, 2023  $  20,295,344   $  5,118,983   $  15,176,361
Changes for the year:
   Service Cost  643,346   -   643,346
   Interest  780,511   -   780,511

Difference between expected and
actual experience  1,757,592   -   1,757,592
   Changes of assumptions or other inputs (451,368)   -   (451,368)
   Contributions - employer  -   2,896,542   (2,896,542)
   Net investment income  -   216,942   (216,942)
   Benefits paid (1,565,154)  (1,565,154)   -
   Net changes  1,164,927   1,548,330   (383,403)
Balance as of December 31, 2024  $  21,460,271   $  6,667,313   $  14,792,958

Changes of assumptions. Changes of assumptions and other inputs reflect a change in the discount rate
from 4.00% at the December 31, 2023 measurement date to 4.28% at the December 31, 2024
measurement date.

C-46

C. Supplemental Retirement Income Plan

Description

All regular full-time and regular part-time Union County employees participate in the Supplemental
Retirement Income Plan 401(k), a defined contribution pension plan administered by the Department of
State Treasurer and a Board of Trustees. The plan provides retirement benefits to law enforcement officers
employed by the County, and the Union County Board of County Commissioners has agreed to extend this
benefit to all non-law enforcement employees. Article 5 of G.S. Chapter 135 assigns the authority to